
Oklahoma Baptist (21-19, 14-14 GAC) -vs- Ark. Monticello (19-20, 14-14 GAC)
4/22/2022 at Arkansas-Monticello (Weevils Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Derek Potts (5-5)
Loss: Bo Dallas (5-4)
HBP: Bo Dallas
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2hrs 30m   Attendance: 173   Weather: Sunny and 75

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Oklahoma Baptist 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
Ark. Monticello 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 11 13 0

Oklahoma Baptist 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isiah Lissade lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Walker Keller cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dan Pruitt 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Alex Schroeder c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Kade Self dh 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
Ramon Gomez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Trey Furrey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Kissel rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jose Parga ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Bo Dallas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Salters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 2 1 4 10 5

E: Trey Furrey (1)

Ark. Monticello 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Cripps ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cade Thompson 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
Jordan  Johnson 1b 4 4 4 1 1 0 0
Reece Reading dh 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Grant Shepherd cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Hudson Hopkins lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Fakouri c 4 1 0 3 1 1 1
David  Reyna rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
DeShaun Cordova 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Grant Jeffers lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Cameron Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Potts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Barna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 13 11 4 3 5

2B: Jordan  Johnson (1); Grant Shepherd (1); David  Reyna (1)
SH: Grant Shepherd (1)
SF: Chase Cripps (1)
SB: Grant Jeffers (1)
HBP: Cade Thompson (1)

Oklahoma Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bo Dallas (L, 5-4) 4.0 9 9 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 20 24 8 4 –
Will Duncan 3.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 4 –
David Salters 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 2 –
Totals 13 11 8 4 3 0 0 1 0 35 42 10 10

Ark. Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Johnson 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Derek Potts (W, 5-5) 7.0 2 1 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 23 27 9 4 –
Jack Barna 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 2 1 1 4 10 0 0 0 0 26 30 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 1st OKB UAM
N. Fakouri to c for H. Hopkins. 0 0
D. Reyna to rf for N. Fakouri. 0 0
D. Cordova to 3b for D. Reyna. 0 0
G. Jeffers to lf for D. Cordova. 0 0
D. Potts to p for C. Johnson. 0 0
Lissade flied out to cf. 0 0
Keller grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Pruitt walked. 0 0
Schroeder struck out swinging. 0 0

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 1st OKB UAM
C. Cripps singled to center field. 0 0
C. Thompson hit by pitch; C. Cripps advanced to second. 0 0
J. Johnson walked; C. Thompson advanced to second; C. Cripps advanced to third. 0 0
R. Reading reached on a fielder's choice; J. Johnson advanced to second; C. Thompson advanced to third;
C. Cripps out at home p to c. 0 0
G. Shepherd doubled to left field, 2 RBI; R. Reading advanced to third; J. Johnson scored; C. Thompson
scored. 0 2
N. Fakouri reached on an error by 3b, RBI; G. Shepherd advanced to third; R. Reading scored. 0 3
D. Reyna singled to first base, RBI; N. Fakouri advanced to second; G. Shepherd scored. 0 4
D. Cordova singled to right field, RBI; D. Reyna advanced to third; N. Fakouri scored, unearned. 0 5
G. Jeffers singled through the left side, RBI; D. Cordova advanced to third; D. Reyna scored. 0 6
C. Cripps flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; D. Cordova scored, unearned. 0 7
G. Jeffers stole second. 0 7
C. Thompson grounded out to 2b. 0 7

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 2nd OKB UAM
Self walked. 0 7
Gomez flied out to cf. 0 7
Furrey lined out to cf. 0 7
Kissel struck out swinging. 0 7

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 2nd OKB UAM
J. Johnson singled through the left side. 0 7
R. Reading singled to right field; J. Johnson advanced to second. 0 7
G. Shepherd grounded out to 3b, SAC; R. Reading advanced to second; J. Johnson advanced to third. 0 7
N. Fakouri flied out to rf, RBI; J. Johnson scored. 0 8
D. Reyna flied out to cf. 0 8

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 3rd OKB UAM
Parga walked. 0 8
Lissade struck out looking. 0 8
Keller struck out swinging. 0 8
Pruitt singled to left field; Parga advanced to second. 0 8
Schroeder singled to left field, RBI; Pruitt advanced to second; Parga scored. 1 8
Self flied out to cf. 1 8

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 3rd OKB UAM
D. Cordova flied out to cf. 1 8
G. Jeffers popped up to 1b. 1 8
C. Cripps grounded out to 3b. 1 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 4th OKB UAM
Gomez grounded out to ss. 1 8
Furrey flied out to cf. 1 8
Kissel struck out swinging. 1 8

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 4th OKB UAM
C. Thompson flied out to rf. 1 8
J. Johnson singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the error. 1 8
R. Reading singled to right field; J. Johnson advanced to third. 1 8
G. Shepherd flied out to cf, RBI; J. Johnson scored, unearned. 1 9
N. Fakouri flied out to lf. 1 9

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 5th OKB UAM
Parga struck out swinging. 1 9
Lissade struck out swinging. 1 9
Keller flied out to lf. 1 9

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 5th OKB UAM
Duncan to p for Dallas. 1 9
D. Reyna grounded out to ss. 1 9
D. Cordova grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 9
G. Jeffers struck out swinging. 1 9

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 6th OKB UAM
Pruitt struck out swinging. 1 9
Schroeder flied out to lf. 1 9
Self walked. 1 9
Gomez flied out to rf. 1 9

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 6th OKB UAM
C. Cripps flied out to rf. 1 9
C. Thompson out at first 1b to p. 1 9
J. Johnson singled up the middle. 1 9
R. Reading struck out looking. 1 9

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 7th OKB UAM
Furrey out at first 1b to p. 1 9
Kissel grounded out to 3b. 1 9
Parga flied out to rf. 1 9

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 7th OKB UAM
G. Shepherd grounded out to ss. 1 9
N. Fakouri struck out swinging. 1 9
D. Reyna doubled down the lf line. 1 9
D. Cordova popped up to 3b. 1 9

Oklahoma Baptist - Top of 8th OKB UAM
J. Barna to p for D. Potts. 1 9
Lissade struck out swinging. 1 9
Keller grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 9
Pruitt struck out looking. 1 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ark. Monticello - Bottom of 8th OKB UAM
Salters to p for Duncan. 1 9
G. Jeffers grounded out to ss. 1 9
C. Cripps grounded out to 3b. 1 9
C. Thompson walked. 1 9
J. Johnson doubled down the rf line, RBI; C. Thompson scored. 1 10
R. Reading walked. 1 10
G. Shepherd singled to pitcher; R. Reading advanced to second; J. Johnson advanced to third. 1 10
N. Fakouri walked, RBI; G. Shepherd advanced to second; R. Reading advanced to third; J. Johnson scored. 1 11


